Scottish Pointer & Setter Field Trial Dates 2022

	
	DATE
	CLUB
	STAKE
	VENUE

	SCOTTISH SPRING GROUSE TRIALS
	16/03/2022
17/03/2022
18/03/2022
19/03/2022
21/03/2022
22/03/2022
23/03/2022
24/03/2022
25/03/2022
26/03/2022
	Northern Counties Pointer and Setter Society
Northern Counties Pointer and Setter Society
Gordon Setter Association
Gordon Setter Association
Pointer Club of Scotland
Pointer Club of Scotland
Scottish Gundog Association
Scottish Gundog Association
Scottish Field Trials Association
Scottish Field Trials Association
	Open
Puppy/Novice
Open
Novice
Open
Novice
Open
Puppy/Novice
Open
Novice
	Amulree
Amulree
Tomatin
Tomatin
Farr
Farr
Lochindorb
Lochindorb
Dalmigarry
Dalmigarry

	SCOTTISH SUMMER GROUSE TRIALS
	30/07/2022
31/07/2022
01/08/2022
02/08/2022
03/08/2022
04/08/2022
05/08/2022
06/08/2022
08/08/2022
09/08/2022
10/08/2022
11/08/2022
	Pointer Club of Scotland
Pointer Club of Scotland
Northern Counties Setter and Pointer Society
Northern Counties Setter and Pointer Society
Scottish Gundog Association
Scottish Gundog Association
North of Scotland Gundog Association
North of Scotland Gundog Association
Scottish Field Trials Association
Scottish Field Trials Association 
Scottish Field Trials Association
Scottish Field Trials Association 
	Puppy/Novice
Open
Puppy/Novice
Open
Puppy/Novice
Open
Puppy/Novice
Open
Open
KC Puppy Derby/Novice
KC Champion Stake Day 1
KC Champion Stake Day 2
	Cawdor
Cawdor
Moy
Moy
Glenlivet
Glenlivet
Glen Gairn
Glen Gairn
Burncastle
Burncastle
Byrecleugh
Byrecleugh



